Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Menachem (Nahi) Halmann	09/02/2008
Mirsaid Seyed-Bolorforosh	09/05/2008
David Mills	09/05/2008
Syed Ishrak	09/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12208090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)584-4061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-584-4080

Email: Idavis@smalliplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DEAN D. SMALL THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 225 S. MERAMEC, STE. 725T Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	229553 (553-1418)	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan Reno Sotiriou

Total Attachments: 10

source=229553Assignment20OCT2008#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021710 FRAME: 0444

500680824

X40,00

source=229553Assignment20OCT2008#page2.tif source=229553Assignment20OCT2008#page3.tif source=229553Assignment20OCT2008#page4.tif source=229553Assignment20OCT2008#page5.tif source=229553Assignment20OCT2008#page6.tif source=229553Assignment20OCT2008#page7.tif source=229553Assignment20OCT2008#page8.tif source=229553Assignment20OCT2008#page9.tif source=229553Assignment20OCT2008#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 021710 FRAME: 0445

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

MENACHEM (NAHI) HALMANN
MIRSAID SEYED-BOLORFOROSH
SYED ISHRAK
DAVID MILLS

of 9200 N. Lake Drive, Milwaukee, WI 53217

of 608 Bedford Road, Guilderland, NY 12084 8035 North Beach Drive. Fox Point, WI 53217 1915 Heritage Road, Niskayuna, NY 12309

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

ULTRASOUND PROBE FOR GUIDANCE PROCEDURES

executed concurrently herewith,				
filed on	having Serial Number			

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 5

INVENTOR 1		
Signature: MENACHEM (NAHI) HA	Date: Sep	7, 7008
Witnessed by: Signature	$\frac{\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}}$ Date: $\frac{9/6}{6}$	9/08
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature	Date: $\frac{9/2}{2}$	108
MARK URNE Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O	NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENC	CE OF A NOTARY
MENACHEM (NAHI) HALMANN	Date:	_
STATE OF	SS.	
This day of	me personally known as the indivi ged to me that he/she executed th	idual who executed the
Seal _	(Notary Public)	

Page 2 of 5

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: MIRSAID SEVED-BOLOR	Date: 09/05/08
Witnessed by: Cawlin Wyck Signature Carolyn Wycke	Coff_ Date: 9/5/09
Carolun Wycke Printed Nature of Witness Witnessed by: Chester F. Printed Name of Witness	Date: 9/5/08
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O MIRSAID SEYED-BOLORFOROSH	Date:
STATE OF	SS.
MIRSAID SEVED-BOLORFOROSH.	, 2008, before me personally came the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her set forth.
Seal .	(Notary Public)

Page 3 of 5

INVENTOR 3			
Signature:	ED ISHRAK	Date:	
SYI	ED ISHRAK		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BE		LY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTA	RY
SYED ISHRAF	7	Date:	
STED ISHKAI	`		
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
assignment, wl	ay of	, 2008, before me personally came the above-name above as the individual who executed the format he/she executed the same of his/her own free	ned regoing will for
Seal	_	(Notary Public)	_

Page 4 of 5

INVENTOR 4	_		
Signature: DAV	avid M. Mills	Date: Sopte	mber 5,2008
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date: <u>Septemb</u>	cr 5, 2008
-	WARREN LEB Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Satt Cym Signature	Date: _Sept	5, 2008
. -	Scott Cogan Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE	OF A NOTARY
DAVID MILLS		te:	
STATE OF	SS.		
This da DAVID MILLA assignment, wh the purposes the	y of, 2008, i, to me personally known a o acknowledged to me that he/s erein set forth.	before me personally came to as the individual who executed the same of his/	the above-named cuted the foregoing her own free will for
Seal		(Notary Public)	

Page 5 of 5

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

MENACHEM (NAHI) HALMANN MIRSAID SEYED-BOLORFOROSH SYED ISHRAK DAVID MILLS of 9200 N. Lake Drive, Milwaukee, WI 53217

of 608 Bedford Road, Guilderland, NY 12084 8035 North Beach Drive. Fox Point, WI 53217 1915 Heritage Road, Niskayuna, NY 12309

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

ULTRASOUND PROBE FOR GUIDANCE PROCEDURES

executed concur	rently herewith,	
filed on	having Serial Number	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1			
Signature: ME	NACHEM (NAHI) HALMANN	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BE			NCE OF A NOTARY
WENACIEW	IVAII) HALIWAW		
	SS.		
foregoing assig	ay of, 2008, (NAHI) HALMANN, to me personment, who acknowledged to a purposes therein set forth.	onally known as the ind	ividual who executed the
Seal		(Notary Public	<u> </u>

Page 2 of 5

INVENTOR 2 Date: _____ Signature: MIRSAID SEYED-BOLORFOROSH Witnessed by: ______ Signature Date: Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: ______Signature Date: _____ Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: _____ MIRSAID SEYED-BOLORFOROSH STATE OF _____ SS. COUNTY OF _____ This ______, 2008, before me personally came the above-named MIRSAID SEYED-BOLORFOROSH, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal (Notary Public)

Page 3 of 5

INVENTOR 3			
Signature: SYED ISHRAK	h	Date:	1/22/08
Witnessed by: Exployed Signature	Buc	Date:	2/22/08
Witnessed by: Printed Name of V Signature Tawara Printed Name of V	Witness Wywwy M Jasinski	Date:	9/22/08
SECTION BELOW IS FOR U		ING IN PRI	SENCE OF A NOTARY
Mohah SYED ISHRAK	Date:	7/2408	
STATE OF Wisconsin	ss.		
This 22 nd day of September SYED ISHRAK, to me person assignment, who acknowledged the purposes therein set forth.	nally known as the	individual	who executed the foregoin
Seal	Mary	K. B (Notary F	envert,

INVENTOR 4		
Signature: DA	VID MILLS	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BE	CLOW IS FOR USE ONL	Y IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
DAVID MILLS	S	Date:
assignment, w	ay of, _S, to me personally kno ho acknowledged to me the nerein set forth.	2008, before me personally came the above-named own as the individual who executed the foregoing at he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal		(Notary Public)

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 021710 FRAME: 0455